
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

31 Badenhop, Burke...............................RHP
21 Baker, John # ........................................C
1 Bonifacio, Emilio ..................................OF
14 Buck, John..............................................C
50 Ceda, Jose ........................................RHP
38 Choate, Randy ...................................LHP
66 Cishek, Steve ....................................RHP
8 Coghlan, Chris* ...................................L/R
49 Cornelius, Reid ..................Bullpen Coach
33 Cousins, Scott* ....................................OF
29 Dobbs, Greg........................................INF
40 Dunn, Mike.........................................LHP
4 Espada, Joe .................Third Base Coach
9 Hayes, Brett............................................C
18 Helms, Wes.........................................INF
32 Hensley, Clay* ...................................RHP
7 Hill, Perry.......................First Base Coach
17 Hyde, Brandon ....................Bench Coach
13 Infante, Omar ......................................INF
55 Johnson, Josh # ................................RHP
11 Lopez, Jose.........................................INF
25 McKeon, Jack .............................Manager
20 Morrison, Logan ...................................OF
34 Mujica, Edward..................................RHP
22 Murphy, Donnie # ................................INF
47 Nolasco, Ricky...................................RHP
46 Nuñez, Leo ........................................RHP
30 Perez, Eduardo ...................Hitting Coach
2 Ramirez, Hanley..................................INF
44 Sanches, Brian ..................................RHP
19 Sanchez, Anibal.................................RHP
15 Sanchez, Gaby....................................INF
49 St. Claire, Randy ..............Pitching Coach
27 Stanton, Mike .......................................OF
75 Urgelles, Jeffrey ........Bullpen Coordinator
23 Vazquez, Javier .................................RHP
41 Volstad, Chris ...................................RHP
58 Webb, Ryan.......................................RHP
10 Wise, Dewayne.....................................OF

* 15-Day Disabled List
# 60-Day Disabled List

2011 MARLINS ROSTER

ROSTER AS OF 6/20/11

Manager: Jack McKeon,   Bench Coach: Brandon Hyde,    Pitching Coach: Randy St. Claire,    Hitting Coach: Eduardo Perez,
First Base: Perry Hill,    Third Base: Joe Espada,    Bullpen Coach: Reid Cornelius,    Bullpen Coordinator: Jeffrey Urgelles

NUMERICAL ROSTER

1 Bonifacio, Emilio ...................................OF
2 Ramirez, Hanley ..................................INF
4 Espada, Joe..................Third Base Coach
7 Hill, Perry .......................First Base Coach
8 Coghlan, Chris* ...................................L/R
9 Hayes, Brett ............................................C
10 Wise, Dewayne.....................................OF
11 Lopez, Jose........................................ INF
13 Infante, Omar.......................................INF
14 Buck, John ..............................................C
15 Sanchez, Gaby ....................................INF
17 Hyde, Brandon.....................Bench Coach
18 Helms, Wes..........................................INF
19 Sanchez, Anibal .................................RHP
20 Morrison, Logan....................................OF
21 Baker, John # ..........................................C
22 Murphy, Donnie #.................................INF
23 Vazquez, Javier..................................RHP
25 McKeon, Jack..............................Manager
27 Stanton, Mike........................................OF
29 Dobbs, Greg ........................................INF
30 Perez, Eduardo ...................Hitting Coach
31 Badenhop, Burke...............................RHP
32 Hensley, Clay*....................................RHP
33 Cousins, Scott* .....................................OF
34 Mujica, Edward ..................................RHP
38 Choate, Randy....................................LHP
40 Dunn, Mike .........................................LHP
41 Volstad, Chris.....................................RHP
44 Sanches, Brian...................................RHP
46 Nuñez, Leo.........................................RHP
47 Nolasco, Ricky ...................................RHP
49 Cornelius, Reid...................Bullpen Coach
50 Ceda, Jose ........................................RHP
51 St. Claire, Randy ...............Pitching Coach
55 Johnson, Josh #.................................RHP
58 Webb, Ryan .......................................RHP
66 Cishek, Steve.....................................RHP
75 Urgelles, Jeffrey.........Bullpen Coordinator

ROSTER BY POSITION

PITCHERS (13+2)...........................................
31 Badenhop, Burke...............................RHP
50 Ceda, Jose ........................................RHP
38 Choate, Randy ...................................LHP
66 Cishek, Steve ....................................RHP
40 Dunn, Mike.........................................LHP
32 Hensley, Clay* ...................................RHP
55 Johnson, Josh # ................................RHP
34 Mujica, Edward..................................RHP
47 Nolasco, Ricky...................................RHP
46 Nuñez, Leo ........................................RHP
44 Sanches, Brian ..................................RHP
19 Sanchez, Anibal.................................RHP
23 Vazquez, Javier .................................RHP
41 Volstad, Chris ...................................RHP
58 Webb, Ryan.......................................RHP

CATCHERS (2+1) ...................................(B/T)
21 Baker, John # ......................................L/R
14 Buck, John ..........................................R/R
9 Hayes, Brett ........................................R/R

INFIELDERS (6+1) .................................(B/T)
29 Dobbs, Greg ........................................L/R
18 Helms, Wes.........................................R/R
13 Infante, Omar......................................R/R
11 Lopez, Jose ........................................R/R
22 Murphy, Donnie #................................R/R
2 Ramirez, Hanley .................................R/R
15 Sanchez, Gaby ...................................R/R

OUTFIELDERS (4+2) .............................(B/T)
1 Bonifacio, Emilio .................................S/R
8 Coghlan, Chris* ...................................L/R
33 Cousins, Scott* ....................................L/L
20 Morrison, Logan ...................................L/L
27 Stanton, Mike......................................R/R
10 Wise, Dewayne.....................................L/L

ML STAFF (8)
25 McKeon, Jack .............................Manager
49 Cornelius, Reid ..................Bullpen Coach
4 Espada, Joe .................Third Base Coach
7 Hill, Perry.......................First Base Coach
17 Hyde, Brandon ....................Bench Coach
30 Perez, Eduardo ...................Hitting Coach
51 St. Claire, Randy ..............Pitching Coach
75 Urgelles, Jeffrey ........Bullpen Coordinator


